and unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations are provided for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily
indicative of what the consolidated results of operations or financial position would actually have been had the acquisitions occurred at the dates
noted above, nor do they represent a forecast of the consolidated results of operations or financial position for any future period or date.

All information contained herein should be read in conjunction with Pro-Dex's annual report on Form 10-KSB for the year ended June 30, 2005,
its quarterly report on Form 10-QSB for the six months ended December 31, 2005, the financial statements and notes thereto of Astromec, Inc.
included in Item 9.01(a) of this Form 8-K and the notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information included herein. The following
unaudited pro forma financial information is included in this report:

F-9

Edgar Filing: PRO DEX INC - Form 8-K

15

PRO-DEX, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as of

December 31, 2005
(in thousands)

Assets   Pro Forma
Pro-Dex Astromec Adjustments Totals

Cash $   2,177 $   11 $   (2,150) (c,d) $   38
Accounts receivable 2,643 341 - 2,984
Inventories 3,575 568 - 4,143
Deferred tax assets 525 -- - 525
Prepaids and other current assets 224 8 - 232
Total current assets 9,144 928 (2,150) 7,922
Net fixed assets 1,225 89 2,410(b,d) 3,724
Goodwill 1,110 - 1,775(b) 2,885
Deferred tax assets 481 -- - 481
Other assets 1,557 1 - 1,558
Total other assets 3,148 1 1,775 4,924
Total assets $   13,517 $   1,018 $   2,035 $   16,570

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity Pro Forma
Pro-Dex Astromec Adjustments Totals

Accounts payable $   855 $   245 $   - $   1,100
Rent payable to stockholder - 860 (860)(a) -
Deferred payable (patent) 71 - - 71
Accrued expenses 531 58  100 (c) 689
Total current liabilities 1,457 1,163 (760) 1,860
Notes payable to stockholder - 3,077 (3,077) (a) -
Interest payable to stockholder - 3,797 (3,797) (a) -
Note(s) payable to bank(s) - - 2,650 (c,d) 2,650
Long-term liabilities (patent deferred payable) 245 - - 245
Total non-current liabilities 245 6,874 (4,224) 2,895
Total liabilities 1,702 8,037 (4,984) 4,755
Stockholders' equity
Common stock 16,046 980 (980) (a) 16,046
Preferred Stock 1,000 (1,000)(a) -
Accumulated deficit  (4,231) (8,999) 8,999 (a) (4,231)
Total stockholders' equity 11,815 (7,019) 7,019 11,815
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $  13,517 $   1,018 $   2,035 $  16,570

(a)   Liability and equity not assumed in Asset Purchase Agreement

(b)   Purchase price allocation: $2,700 purchase price in exchange for $1,018 of assets and $303 in assumed liabilities for total consideration of
$3,003, resulting in fair market value adjustment in assets of $210 and $1,775 of goodwill

(c)   Astromec assets purchased for $2,700; financed with $1,600 in cash, $1,000 debt, and $100 seller financing to be paid within six months of
closing, subject to closing balance sheet adjustments.

(d)   Land and building purchased for $2,200; financed with $550 in cash and $1,650 debt

[…]

Interest income (expense) 21  (266) 87 (a,d) (158)
Other, net 117 -  - 117
Income (loss) before income taxes 2,430 (100) 77 2,407
Income taxes 581 - (9) (b)   572
Net income (loss) $1,849 $(100) $86 $1,835
Earnings Per Share - Basic $0.20 $0.20
Earnings Per Share - Diluted $0.19 $0.19
Shares Outstanding - Basic 9,107 9,107
Shares Outstanding - Diluted   9,651   9,651

(a) Elimination of interest expense due to stockholder note payable not assumed in Asset Purchase Agreement

(b) Pro-Forma Tax benefit of 40% applied to pro-forma adjusted loss plus for pro forma adjustments  (($100)+$77 x 40% = ($9))

(c) Additional depreciation of $30 for the purchased asset allocation and $40 for the building, split 75% to COS and 25% to S, G&A.  Rent
expense of $5/month or $60/year eliminated; split 75% to COS and 25% to S, G&A

(d) Interest on debt used to finance purchases at 6.75% x ($1,000 + $1,650) = $179

F-11

Edgar Filing: PRO DEX INC - Form 8-K

18

PRO-DEX, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

for the Six Months Ended December 31, 2005
(in thousands, except per share data)

Pro Forma
Pro-Dex Astromec Adjustments Totals

Sales $7,514 $1,408 $   - $8,922
Cost of sales 4,094   1,086 4 (c) 5,184
Gross profit 3,420 322 (4) 3,738
Selling, general & administrative   1,629   158 1 (c) 1,788
Research and development   886 148 -   1,034
Total operating expenses 2,515 306 1 2,822
Operating profit 905   16 (5) 916
Interest income (expense) 43 (127)   38 (a,d) (46)
Other income, net 30   -   -  30
Income before income taxes 978 (111) 33 900
Income taxes   389   - (31) (b) 358
Net (loss) income $  589 $   (111) $   64 $ 542
Net Income Per Share - Basic $0.06 $0.06
Net Income Per Share - Diluted $0.06 $0.05
Shares Outstanding - Basic 9,474 9,474
Shares Outstanding - Diluted   10,045   10,045

(a) Elimination of interest expense due to stockholder note payable not assumed in Asset Purchase Agreement

(b) Pro-Forma Tax benefit of 40% applied to pro-forma adjusted loss plus for pro forma adjustments  (($111)+$33 x 40% = ($31))

(c) Additional depreciation of $15 for the purchased asset allocation and $20 for the building, split 75% to COS and 25% to S, G&A.  Rent
expense of $5/month eliminated; split 75% to COS and 25% to S, G&A